THREADING
TOOLS
P148-153
P155
P156-157
P158
P159
P160

L type
L type
Internal threading
General pitch threading insert without end
C
158
TurningTurning
Threading tools
Type Dimension(inch)
Grade
Coated
Right hand type Left hand type Pitch width
(teeth/inch) S ØI.C ød YBG201
RT16.01W-8W LT16.01W-8W 8 0.156 0.375 0.173
RT16.01W-9W LT16.01W-9W 9 0.156 0.375 0.173
RT16.01W-10W LT16.01W-10W 10 0.156 0.375 0.173
RT16.01W-11W LT16.01W-11W 11 0.156 0.375 0.173
RT16.01W-12W LT16.01W-12W 12 0.156 0.375 0.173
RT16.01W-14W LT16.01W-14W 14 0.156 0.375 0.173
RT16.01W-16W LT16.01W-16W 16 0.156 0.375 0.173
Type Dimension(inch)
Grade
Coated
Right hand type Left hand type Pitch width
(teeth/inch) S ØI.C ød YBG201
RT16.01N-8W LT16.01N-8W 8 0.156 0.375 0.173
RT16.01N-9W LT16.01N-9W 9 0.156 0.375 0.173
RT16.01N-10W LT16.01N-10W 10 0.156 0.375 0.173
RT16.01N-11W LT16.01N-11W 11 0.156 0.375 0.173
RT16.01N-12W LT16.01N-12W 12 0.156 0.375 0.173
RT16.01N-14W LT16.01N-14W 14 0.156 0.375 0.173
RT16.01N-16W LT16.01N-16W 16 0.156 0.375 0.173
ISO 228/1:1982,
DIN 259,B.S.84:1956
Tolerance class: Medium class A
External threading
R type
R type
L type
L type
Internal threading
Whitworth threading insert
159
C
TurningTurning
Threading tools
Type Dimension(inch)
Grade
Coated
Right hand type Left hand type Pitch width
(teeth/inch) S ØI.C ød YBG201
RT16.01W-8UN LT16.01W-8UN 8 0.156 0.375 0.173
RT16.01W-10UN LT16.01W-10UN 10 0.156 0.375 0.173
RT16.01W-12UN LT16.01W-12UN 12 0.156 0.375 0.173
RT16.01W-14UN LT16.01W-14UN 14 0.156 0.375 0.173
RT16.01W-16UN LT16.01W-16UN 16 0.156 0.375 0.173
RT16.01W-18UN LT16.01W-18UN 18 0.156 0.375 0.173
RT16.01W-20UN LT16.01W-20UN 20 0.156 0.375 0.173
Type Dimension(inch)
Grade
Coated
Right hand type Left hand type Pitch width
(teeth/inch) S ØI.C ød YBG201
RT16.01N-8UN LT16.01N-8UN 8 0.156 0.375 0.173
RT16.01N-10UN LT16.01N-10UN 10 0.156 0.375 0.173
RT16.01N-12UN LT16.01N-12UN 12 0.156 0.375 0.173
RT16.01N-14UN LT16.01N-14UN 14 0.156 0.375 0.173
RT16.01N-16UN LT16.01N-16UN 16 0.156 0.375 0.173
RT16.01N-18UN LT16.01N-18UN 18 0.156 0.375 0.173
RT16.01N-20UN LT16.01N-20UN 20 0.156 0.375 0.173
ASME B1.1-1989
Tolerance class: 2A/2B
External threading
R type
R type
L type
L type
Internal threading
Unified (UN) threading insert
C
160
TurningTurning
Threading tools
Type Dimension(inch)
Grade
Coated
Right hand type Left hand type Pitch width
(teeth/inch) S ØI.C ød YBG201
RT16.01W-11 BSPT LT16.01W-11 BSPT 11 0.156 0.375 0.173
RT16.01W-14 BSPT LT16.01W-14 BSPT 14 0.156 0.375 0.173
RT16.01W-19 BSPT LT16.01W-19 BSPT 19 0.156 0.375 0.173
RT16.01W-28 BSPT LT16.01W-28 BSPT 28 0.156 0.375 0.173
Type Dimension(inch)
Grade
Coated
Right hand type Left hand type Pitch width
(teeth/inch) S ØI.C ød YBG201
RT16.01N-11 BSPT LT16.01N-11 BSPT 11 0.156 0.375 0.173
RT16.01N-14 BSPT LT16.01N-14 BSPT 14 0.156 0.375 0.173
RT16.01N-19 BSPT LT16.01N-19 BSPT 19 0.156 0.375 0.173
RT16.01N-28 BSPT LT16.01N-28 BSPT 28 0.156 0.375 0.173
1o47’
ISO 7/1:1994
B.S.21:1985
Standard BSPT
External threading
R type L type
R type L type
Internal threading
British standard taper pipe threading insert
161
C
TurningTurning
Threading tools
NPT American standard taper pipe threading insert
Type Dimension(inch)
Grade
Coated
Right hand type Left hand type Pitch width
(teeth/inch) S ØI.C ød YBG201
RT16.01W-8 NPT LT16.01W-8 NPT 8 0.156 0.375 0.173
RT16.01W-11.5 NPT LT16.01W-11.5 NPT 11.5 0.156 0.375 0.173
RT16.01W-14 NPT LT16.01W-14 NPT 14 0.156 0.375 0.173
RT16.01W-18 NPT LT16.01W-18 NPT 18 0.156 0.375 0.173
RT16.01W-27 NPT LT16.01W-27 NPT 27 0.156 0.375 0.173
Type Dimension(inch)
Grade
Coated
Right hand type Left hand type Pitch width
(teeth/inch) S ØI.C ød YBG201
RT16.01N-8 NPT LT16.01N-8 NPT 8 0.156 0.375 0.173
RT16.01N-11.5 NPT LT16.01N-11.5 NPT 11.5 0.156 0.375 0.173
RT16.01N-14 NPT LT16.01N-14 NPT 14 0.156 0.375 0.173
RT16.01N-18 NPT LT16.01N-18 NPT 18 0.156 0.375 0.173
RT16.01N-27 NPT LT16.01N-27 NPT 27 0.156 0.375 0.173
30o 30o
90o 1o47’
External threading
R type L type
R type L type
Internal threading
ASME B1.20.1-1983
Standard NPT
C
162
TurningTurning
Threading tools
UNJ American standard aerospace and aviation threads
Type Dimension(inch)
Grade
Coated
Right hand type Pitch width
(teeth/inch) S ØI.C ød YBG201
RT16.01W-8UNJ 8 0.156 0.375 0.173
RT16.01W-10UNJ 10 0.156 0.375 0.173
RT16.01W-12UNJ 12 0.156 0.375 0.173
RT16.01W-14UNJ 14 0.156 0.375 0.173
RT16.01W-16UNJ 16 0.156 0.375 0.173
RT16.01W-18UNJ 18 0.156 0.375 0.173
RT16.01W-20UNJ 20 0.156 0.375 0.173
RT16.01W-24UNJ 24 0.156 0.375 0.173
RT16.01W-28UNJ 28 0.156 0.375 0.173
RT16.01W-32UNJ 32 0.156 0.375 0.173
R=0.18042P
External threading
R type
ISO 3161-1999
Tolerance class: 3A
163
C
TurningTurning
Threading tools
American ACME
Type Dimension(inch)
Grade
Coated
Right hand type Pitch width
(teeth/inch) S ØI.C ød YBG201
RT16.01W-8AC 8 0.156 0.375 0.173
RT16.01W-10AC 10 0.156 0.375 0.173
RT16.01W-12AC 12 0.156 0.375 0.173
RT16.01W-14AC 14 0.156 0.375 0.173
RT16.01W-16AC 16 0.156 0.375 0.173
Type Dimension(inch)
Grade
Coated
Right hand type Pitch width
(teeth/inch) S ØI.C ød YBG201
RT16.01N-8AC 8 0.156 0.375 0.173
RT16.01N-10AC 10 0.156 0.375 0.173
RT16.01N-12AC 12 0.156 0.375 0.173
RT16.01N-14AC 14 0.156 0.375 0.173
RT16.01N-16AC 16 0.156 0.375 0.173
29o
R=0.3707P
External threading
R type
ANSI B1.5-1988 ANIS B1.5-1988
Tolerance class: 2G
R type
Internal threading
C
164
TurningTurning
Threading tools
American STUB—ACME (short tooth threads)
Type Dimension(inch)
Grade
Coated
Right hand type Pitch width
(teeth/inch) S ØI.C ød YBG201
RT16.01W-8STAC 8 0.156 0.375 0.173
RT16.01W-10STAC 10 0.156 0.375 0.173
RT16.01W-12STAC 12 0.156 0.375 0.173
RT16.01W-14STAC 14 0.156 0.375 0.173
RT16.01W-16STAC 16 0.156 0.375 0.173
Type Dimension(inch)
Grade
Coated
Right hand type Pitch width
(teeth/inch) S ØI.C ød YBG201
RT16.01N-8STAC 8 0.156 0.375 0.173
RT16.01N-10STAC 10 0.156 0.375 0.173
RT16.01N-12STAC 12 0.156 0.375 0.173
RT16.01N-14STAC 14 0.156 0.375 0.173
RT16.01N-16STAC 16 0.156 0.375 0.173
29o
0.4224P
Defined by：ANSI B1.8-1988
Tolerance class：2G

3i.p.f—7°01’
Defined by：API SPEC7:1990
Tolerance class：API
Internal threading
C
166
TurningTurning
Threading tools
API Round
Type Dimension(inch)
Grade
Coated
Right hand type Pitch width
(teeth/inch) S ØI.C ød
RT16.01W-8RD 8 0.156 0.375 0.173
RT16.01W-10RD 10 0.156 0.375 0.173
RT22.01W-8RD 8 0.219 0.500 0.217
RT22.01W-10RD 10 0.219 0.500 0.217
Type Dimension(inch)
Grade
Coated
Right hand type Pitch width
 (teeth/inch) S ØI.C ød
RT16.01N-8RD 8 0.156 0.375 0.173
RT16.01N-10RD 10 0.156 0.375 0.173
RT22.01N-8RD 8 0.219 0.500 0.217
RT22.01N-10RD 10 0.219 0.500 0.217
90o 1o47’
30o 30o

RT16.01N-2.00GMB 0.079 0.139 0.375 0.157
RT16.01N-2.50GMB 0.098 0.139 0.375 0.157
RT16.01N-3.00GMB 0.118 0.139 0.375 0.157
ISO 965-1980, DIN 13, GB/T 197-2003
Tolerance class：6g/6H
Internal threading
C
170
TurningTurning
Threading tools
General pitch threading insert without end (thin type)
Type Dimension(inch) Coated
Right hand type Pitch width
(teeth/inch) S ØI.C ød α° YBG202
60°
RT16.01W- A60B 0.5 ~1.5(48~16) 0.139 0.375 0.157 60°
RT16.01W- G60B 1.75~3.0(14~8) 0.139 0.375 0.157 60°
RT16.01W- AG60B 0.5 ~3.0(48~8) 0.139 0.375 0.157 60°
55°
RT16.01W- A55B 0.5 ~1.5(48~16) 0.139 0.375 0.157 55°
RT16.01W- G55B 1.75~3.0(14~8) 0.139 0.375 0.157 55°
RT16.01W- AG55B 0.5 ~3.0(48~8) 0.139 0.375 0.157 55°
Type Dimension(inch) Coated
Right hand type Pitch width
(teeth/inch) S ØI.C ød α° YBG202
60°
RT16.01N- A60B 0.5 ~1.5(48~16) 0.139 0.375 0.157 60°
RT16.01N- G60B 1.75~3.0(14~8) 0.139 0.375 0.157 60°
RT16.01N- AG60B 0.5 ~3.0(48~8) 0.139 0.375 0.157 60°
55°
RT16.01N- A55B 0.5 ~1.5(48~16) 0.139 0.375 0.157 55°
RT16.01N- G55B 1.75~3.0(14~8) 0.139 0.375 0.157 55°
RT16.01N- AG55B 0.5 ~3.0(48~8) 0.139 0.375 0.157 55°
External threading
R type
Internal threading
171
C
TurningTurning
Threading tools
R type
Whitworth threading insert (thin type)
Type Dimension(inch) Coated
Right hand type Pitch width
(teeth/inch) S ØI.C ød YBG202
RT16.01W-8WB 8 0.139 0.375 0.157
RT16.01W-9WB 9 0.139 0.375 0.157
RT16.01W-10WB 10 0.139 0.375 0.157
RT16.01W-11WB 11 0.139 0.375 0.157
RT16.01W-12WB 12 0.139 0.375 0.157
RT16.01W-14WB 14 0.139 0.375 0.157
RT16.01W-16WB 16 0.139 0.375 0.157
Type Dimension(inch) Coated
Right hand type Pitch width
(teeth/inch) S ØI.C ød YBG202
RT16.01N-8WB 8 0.139 0.375 0.157
RT16.01N-9WB 9 0.139 0.375 0.157
RT16.01N-10WB 10 0.139 0.375 0.157
RT16.01N-11WB 11 0.139 0.375 0.157
RT16.01N-12WB 12 0.139 0.375 0.157
RT16.01N-14WB 14 0.139 0.375 0.157
RT16.01N-16WB 16 0.139 0.375 0.157
55o
R=0.137P
R=0.137P
External threading
Internal threading
ISO 228/1:1982,DIN 259,B.S.84:1956
Tolerance class：Medium class A
R type
C
172
TurningTurning
Threading tools
R type
Unified (UN) threading insert (thin type)
Type Dimension(inch) Coated
Right hand type Pitch width
(teeth/inch) S ØI.C ød YBG202
RT16.01W-8UNB 8 0.139 0.375 0.157
RT16.01W-10UNB 10 0.139 0.375 0.157
RT16.01W-12UNB 12 0.139 0.375 0.157
RT16.01W-14UNB 14 0.139 0.375 0.157
RT16.01W-16UNB 16 0.139 0.375 0.157
RT16.01W-18UNB 18 0.139 0.375 0.157
RT16.01W-20UNB 20 0.139 0.375 0.157
Type Dimension(inch) Coated
Right hand type Pitch width
(teeth/inch) S ØI.C ød YBG202
RT16.01N-8UNB 8 0.139 0.375 0.157
RT16.01N-10UNB 10 0.139 0.375 0.157
RT16.01N-12UNB 12 0.139 0.375 0.157
RT16.01N-14UNB 14 0.139 0.375 0.157
RT16.01N-16UNB 16 0.139 0.375 0.157
RT16.01N-18UNB 18 0.139 0.375 0.157
RT16.01N-20UNB 20 0.139 0.375 0.157
RT16.01N-24UNB 24 0.139 0.375 0.157
ASME B1.1-1989
Tolerance class：2A/2B
External threading
Internal threading
R type
173
C
TurningTurning
Threading tools
R type
R type
British standard taper pipe threading insert (thin type)
Type Dimension(inch) Coated
Right hand type Pitch width
(teeth/inch) S ØI.C ød YBG202
RT16.01W-11BSPTB 11 0.139 0.375 0.157
RT16.01W-14BSPTB 14 0.139 0.375 0.157
RT16.01W-19BSPTB 19 0.139 0.375 0.157
RT16.01W-28BSPTB 28 0.139 0.375 0.157
Type Dimension(inch) Coated
Right hand type Pitch width
(teeth/inch) S ØI.C ød YBG202
RT16.01N-11BSPTB 11 0.139 0.375 0.157
RT16.01N-14BSPTB 14 0.139 0.375 0.157
RT16.01N-19BSPTB 19 0.139 0.375 0.157
RT16.01N-28BSPTB 28 0.139 0.375 0.157
1o47’
External threading
Internal threading
ISO 7/1:1994,B.S.21:1985
Standard BSPT
C
174
TurningTurning
Threading tools
R type
NPT American standard taper pipe threading insert (thin type)
Type Dimension(inch) Coated
Right hand type Pitch width
(teeth/inch) S ØI.C ød YBG202
RT16.01W-8NPTB 8 0.139 0.375 0.157
RT16.01W-11.5NPTB 11.5 0.139 0.375 0.157
RT16.01W-14NPTB 14 0.139 0.375 0.157
RT16.01W-18NPTB 18 0.139 0.375 0.157
RT16.01W-27NPTB 27 0.139 0.375 0.157
Type Dimension(inch) Coated
Right hand type Pitch width
(teeth/inch) S ØI.C ød YBG202
RT16.01N-8NPTB 8 0.139 0.375 0.157
RT16.01N-11.5NPTB 11.5 0.139 0.375 0.157
RT16.01N-14NPTB 14 0.139 0.375 0.157
RT16.01N-18NPTB 18 0.139 0.375 0.157
RT16.01N-27NPTB 27 0.139 0.375 0.157
30o 30o
90o 1o47’
ASME B1.20.1-1983
Standard NPT